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French St Omer day trip 7 Tuesday 2nd July or Tuesday 9th July 2024

Geography Biodiversity - Southchurch Park

7

Monday 10th June or Tuesday 11th June or 

Wednesday 12th June 2024

History Mountfitchet Castle 7 Thursday 23rd May 2024

Year 7 Book Week 7

Tuesday 27th, Wednesday 28th or Thursday 29th 

February 2024

Drama SIX the Musical at Cliff's Pavilion 8 Friday 19th January 2024 6.00pm

German Year 8 Black Forest Residential 8 Wednesday 19th June - Tuesday 25th June 2024

Spanish School Spanish language study trip to Valencia 8 Wednesday 19th June - Tuesday 25th June 2024

French St Omer day trip 8 Tuesday 26th March or Tuesday 16th April 2024 

Geography Globalisation 8 Tuesday 30th April or Wednesday 1st May 2024

Duke of Edinburgh 

Bronze Assessed

Bronze Duke of Edinburgh

9

Saturday 4th - Sunday 5th May 2024

History Battlefields / WW1 Suffolk 9 Wednesday 18th - Thursday 19th October 2023

Duke of Edinburugh

Training

Outdoor curriculum day year 9

9

Friday 19th April 2024

Geography Colchester Zoo 9 Friday 3rd November 2023

Art Cornwall 10 Friday 17th- Monday 20th May 2024

Design and Technology V&A Museum 10 Date tbc

Geography Year 10 NEA Residential 10 Date tbc

Duke of Edinbrgh

Silver Assessed New Forest

Silver Duke of Edinburgh 

Assessed New Forest 10

Friday 12th - Saturday 14th July 2024
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Duke of Edinburgh

Silver Practice Chilterns

Silver Duke of Edinburgh Award 

Practice Chilterns 10

Friday 26th - 28th April 2024

German Year 10 Cultural Visit to Munich 10 Friday 19th - Thursday 25th April 2024

History Berlin History Trip 10 Summer term date tbc

RS Judaism 10 Thursday 13th June 2024

Spanish Spanish Exchange Valladoid 10 Thursday 28th September -Tuesday 3rd October 2023

English KS4 Poetry Live

10

Friday 24th November 2023 or

Friday 2nd February 2024

Careers KS4 University Experience 10 Summer term date tbc

English Stratford Revision weekends 11

Friday 15th - Sunday 17th September or

Friday 29th September - Sunday 1st October 2023

English & Maths Year 11 Maths and English Revision Weekend 11 Friday 22nd - Sunday 24th March 

PE PE NEA Rock Climbing 11 Tuesday 10th October 2023

Year 11 Thorpe Park 11 Thursday 11th July 2024

History Berlin History Trip 11 Thurs 14th- Sat 16th September 2023

Art London Galleries 12 Wednesday 10th January 2024

Geography Year 12 NEA Residential 12 Date tbc

Geography Year 12 NEA Newham 12 Friday 17th November 2023

Biology Postmortem Live 12 Summer term date tbc

Classics Year 12 British Museum 12 Friday 7th June 2024

Design Technology Design Museum 12 Date tbc
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English Language A Level English Language Conference 12 Wednesday 6th December 2023

Government and Politics Year 12 Trip to the Houses of Parliament 12 Date tbc

Media Studies BFI study days 12 Friday 19th January 2024

PE PE UEL University visit 12 Wednesday 3rd July 2024

Physics Physics Sizewell B Nuclear Power Station 12 Date tbc

Year 12 Cambridge University Open Day 12 Date tbc

Engineering Pier visit 12 Date tbc

Year 12 Autumn UK University and Apprenticeship Fair 12 Thursday October 19th 2023

Year 12 Nuclear Races team-building 12 Wednesday 11th October

RS RS A Level Conference 13 Friday 1st December 2023

Sociology Sociology in Action Conference 13 Monday 13th November 2023

World Challenge World Challenge 10, 11, 12 Summer 2025

Drama Mercury Theatre

Frantic Assembly Metamorphosis

10, 11, 12, 13 Thursday 9th November 2023

Music Guys and Dolls, The Bridge Theatre, London 10, 11, 12, 13 Thursday 2nd November 2023

French France visit 10, 12, 13 Friday 27th - Tuesday 31st October 2023

Drama Live Theatre Visit 12, 13 Thursday 15th February  2024

Art Amsterdam 12, 13 Saturday 17th-Monday 19th February 2024

Economics and Business Economics and Business Trip to New York 12, 13 February half term 2024

English Rebecca Theatre 12, 13 Thursday 5th October 2023

History Paris - French Revolution History Trip 12, 13 Thursday 21st - Friday 22nd March 2024

House Winners Trip House Winners Trip 7-10, 12 Tuesday 16th July 2024
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Arts Award Arts Award Theatre trip - Life of Pi 8, 10 Thursday 12th October 2023

PE Ski Trip 9, 10

Friday 16th February - Saturday 24th February 2024
Design and Technology F1 in Schools Regional Final 9, 10, 12 Date tbc


